
2026 Valdosta State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Howard (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), LaRoche 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Howard (1-1),
Moody (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Banks, Charlie .533 3-3 15 2 8 2 0 1 5 13 .867 1 0 2 0 .563 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Keller, Matt .364 3-3 11 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .364 2 0 0 0 .462 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
10 Howard, Brent .300 3-3 10 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .500 4 1 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 37 0 0 1.000
44 Hood, Easton .273 3-3 11 2 3 0 1 0 2 5 .455 1 2 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
16 Mack, Jason .250 3-3 12 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .333 0 2 2 0 .357 0 1 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
4 Pou, Isaiah .250 3-3 12 3 3 1 0 1 3 7 .583 0 2 4 0 .333 1 0 0-0 4 8 2 .857
3 Maberry, Luca .231 3-3 13 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 2 2 4 0 .412 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
27 Strachan, Ryan .200 3-3 10 3 2 2 0 0 2 4 .400 3 0 2 0 .333 2 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
2 Beckham, Will .333 1-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
23 Webster, Jackson .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 1 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Flading, Luke .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Ladd, Parker .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
9 Sevillano, Marcos .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
35 Moore, Charles .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 3-3 108 23 32 9 1 2 20 49 .454 16 12 28 0 .429 4 1 0-1 76 25 3 .971
Opponents .342 3-3 111 33 38 6 0 4 30 56 .505 11 5 28 0 .415 3 0 5-6 81 19 2 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Wetherell, Preston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
13 Habada, Cam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
26 Page, Jacob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
40 Del Negro, Vinny 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 LaRoche, Drake 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 .409 1 1 0 0 0
31 Moody, Garrett 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 3 1 10 2 0 0 .211 1 1 0 1 0
24 Fuller, Keaton 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
39 Macera, Ty 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
7 Dunn, Boomer 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
20 James, Preston 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
22 Floyd, Ty 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sottile, Hayden 33.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 5 5 0 2 1 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
28 Ward, Hunter 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
34 Jackson, Trey 94.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 7 7 7 0 0 1 0 1 .875 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.66 0-2 14 3 0 0 0 25.1 38 32 30 11 28 6 0 4 .342 5 5 0 1 0
Opponents 7.00 2-0 13 3 0 0 0 27.0 32 23 21 16 28 9 1 2 .296 2 12 0 2 0



2026 Valdosta State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Howard, Brent 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
2 Beckham, Will 9 6 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Strachan, Ryan 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mack, Jason 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Maberry, Luca 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hood, Easton 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Banks, Charlie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ladd, Parker 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Macera, Ty 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Habada, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sevillano, Marcos 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Keller, Matt 9 2 6 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pou, Isaiah 14 4 8 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wetherell, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sottile, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 James, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Floyd, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Webster, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fuller, Keaton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Flading, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Page, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ward, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 LaRoche, Drake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Moody, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Jackson, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Moore, Charles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Del Negro, Vinny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunn, Boomer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 76 25 3 .971 3 2 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 102 81 19 2 .980 3 0 0 — 4 0


